Proximal Humeral Plate
Procedure Steps
The CarboFix™ Implants
The CarboFix™ Proximal Humeral Plate is made of numerous endless carbon fibers embedded in
polymer (PEEK).
The Carbon Fibers are arranged in a unidirectional longitudinal orientation, as well as in a diagonal
orientation, allowing Tri-dimensional bending and rotational strength.

Verify placement under X-ray.
C
Ordering Information
Instrumentation
Cat. No. Description
PL921020USA Proximal Humeral Plate  Instrumentation Set  (Not Including Screws)
Plates
Cat. No. Description
Length
(mm)
No. of holes
(Shaft)
PPHNN3503 CarboFix Proximal Humeral Plate 3 Holes 102 3
PPHNN3506 CarboFix Proximal Humeral Plate 6 Holes 156 6
PPHNN3508 CarboFix Proximal Humeral Plate 8 Holes 192 8
Screws: Plate Head
Cat. No. Description Diameter (mm) Length (mm) No. Screws in Inst. Set
PHTST40250 Head Locking Screw 4.0   L=25 4.0 25 6
PHTST40300 Head Locking Screw 4.0   L=30 4.0 30 6
PHTST40325 Head Locking Screw 4.0 L=32.5 4.0 32.5 6
PHTST40350 Head Locking Screw 4.0   L=35 4.0 35 8
PHTST40375 Head Locking Screw 4.0 L=37.5 4.0 37.5 8
PHTST40400 Head Locking Screw 4.0   L=40 4.0 40 8
PHTST40425 Head Locking Screw 4.0 L=42.5 4.0 42.5 8
PHTST40450 Head Locking Screw 4.0   L=45 4.0 45 8
PHTST40475 Head Locking Screw 4.0 L=47.5 4.0 47.5 6
PHTST40500 Head Locking Screw 4.0   L=50 4.0 50 6
PHTST40550 Head Locking Screw 4.0   L=55 4.0 55 6
PHTST40600 Head Locking Screw 4.0   L=60 4.0 60 6
Head Locking Screw
11
Cat. No. Description Diameter (mm) Length (mm) No. Screws in Inst. Set
PHCST35225 Shaft Non-Locking Screw 3.5 L=22.5 3.5 22.5 4
PHCST35250 Shaft Non-Locking Screw 3.5 L=25 3.5 25 4
PHCST35275 Shaft Non-Locking Screw 3.5 L=27.5 3.5 27.5 5
PHCST35300 Shaft Non-Locking Screw 3.5 L=30 3.5 30 5
PHCST35325 Shaft Non-Locking Screw 3.5 L=32.5 3.5 32.5 5
PHCST35350 Shaft Non-Locking Screw 3.5 L=35 3.5 35 5
PHCST35400 Shaft Non-Locking Screw 3.5 L=40 3.5 40 4
PHCST35450 Shaft Non-Locking Screw 3.5 L=45 3.5 45 4
Shaft Non-Locking Screw
Screws: Plate Shaft
Cat. No. Description Diameter (mm) Length (mm) No. Screws in Inst. Set
PHTST35225 Shaft Locking Screw 3.5 L=22.5 3.5 22.5 4
PHTST35250 Shaft Locking Screw 3.5 L=25 3.5 25 4
PHTST35275 Shaft Locking Screw 3.5 L=27.5 3.5 27.5 5
PHTST35300 Shaft Locking Screw 3.5 L=30 3.5 30 5
PHTST35325 Shaft Locking Screw 3.5 L=32.5 3.5 32.5 5
PHTST35350 Shaft Locking Screw 3.5 L=35 3.5 35 5
PHTST35400 Shaft Locking Screw 3.5 L=40 3.5 40 4
PHTST35450 Shaft Locking Screw 3.5 L=45 3.5 45 4
Shaft Locking Screw
Cat. No. Description
PL922115 Drill Bit Ø 2.5x115mm  (marked yellow) Single Use
PL930115 Drill Bit Ø 3.0x115mm  (marked green)  Single Use